Huntley Hills ES
PTA

April 13 O




AGENDA

TOPIC

Call to Order

Principal Update

Review Budget

Vote

Student Council Fundraising

Spring Fundraiser

Teacher Appreciation

Adjournment

PRESENTER

Melissa

Dr. Ford

Emily

Melissa

Deborah

Emily

Melissa

Melissa

DETAILS

Housekeeping

School Update

Review/Approve budget

Counselor's Corner
School Supplies

Discussion

Update

Sub-Committee Needed/Brainstorm

Upcoming dates

15 min

5 min

10 min

5 min

5 min

15 min

2 min



Principal Update

Good News!

Students returning F2F

Staffing update

Montessori classes

Myon Reading Challenge

STEM re-certification-Student & Parent interviews
& surveys

GA Milestones Parent Meeting

Teacher Appreciation/End of Year Celebrations
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®
.2020/2021 Budget Review

Budget Income
Opening Balance

Membership Fees

DG Grant
Tigerthon

Montesorri Grant
Publix Grant
Amazon Smile
Spirit Nights

Total

9,993

500

2000
16861

12000
500
500
750

43,104

Budget Expense

Classroom Enrichment
National & State Dues
District Dues
Association Insurance
Admin Fees
Classroom Libraries
Shade Structure
Tigerthon Project
Teacher Grants

Zoom Upgrade
School Beautification
Teacher Appreciation
Copier Maintenance
Constant Contact
Montessori Training

7,674
500

100

215

200
2147.69
2100
14,761
5000
2693.17
1000
500
632.23
500
12001

50,024

NET

-6,920

I
Spent Remaining

2465.87
210

100

215

78
2147.69
2100
4888.17
502.5
2693.17
905
562.72
632.23
355
12001

29856.35

5,208
290

20,168



Finance Items

e Current Bank Account Balance: $13,379.63
e \ote on Increasing Teacher Appreciation Budget

e Volunteers for 2019/2020 and 2020/2021 Audit Committee



SCHOLASTIC
BOOK FAIR

Next Fair: May 3-7, 2021

Socially Distanced In-Person
and Virtual

Teacher Wishlists




Voting
Reminders:

e 70% quorum must be met with 7 of the 9 voting board members
e The presenter will provide an overview of the matter, then ask for a second to open

the vote
e Voting board members may vote yes, no or abstain

Items for Voting

Counselor's Corner - $1,000, $750 or what level? What do you think about a wishlist so
people can contribute toward remaining needs if $1,000 not covered by PTA? (DH)

Increase Teacher Appreciation Budget from $500 to at least $1,000, in the past we have
spent over $2,000 on Teacher Appreciation Week

School Supply Kits for 2021 - 2022 O



Student Council Fundraising

Student Council wants to run a two-week fundraiser to purchase flowers for teachers and
cushions for teacher chairs. DH working with Ms. Nelson, who is liaising with Student
Council.

Can PTA also promote via email, Facebook, and ClassDojo?



Spring Fundraiser

We might've missed the window.

e There's so much going on with Milestones testing, teacher appreciation and it
being the end of the school year. Student Council fundraiser + counseling office

e A fundraiser like Tigerthon might benefit from doing it during the excitement of
a new school year in August or September, where hopefully all are back in
person and people are excited about a new year.

e If you wanted to spread out fundraising and events, you could do a Spring Fling
instead of a Fall Festival.

O



Teacher Appreciation

e Form a sub-committee

e Brainstorm ideas

e Confirm budget amount and number
of staff



Upcoming Events:

Spirit Night: Wednesday, April 21 at Takorea 4 p.m. to close.
Spirit Night:Monday, May 3 at Blue Top 5-8 p.m.
PTA Meeting: Tuesday, May 4 5pm

PTA Appreciation hosted by Melissa: Saturday, May 15
(save-the-date)

PTA/PAC Meeting: Tuesday, May 25 5pm

2021-2021 Returning PTA Members Meeting: May (TBA) O



